TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
SPECIAL MEETING
May 27,2015 ----10:00 a.m.

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 17" day of May, 2015 the
Commissioners’ Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Special Meeting at
the Commissioners’ Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court

present, to wit:
JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding

MARTIN NASH COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1
RUSTY HUGHES COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2
MIKE MARSHALL COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3
JACK WALSTON COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4
DONECE GREGORY COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the
above were:

JACKIE SKINNER COUNTY AUDITOR

SUE SAUNDERS COUNTY TREASURER

JACOB SPIVEY AGRILIFE EXTENSION AGENT
LOU CLOY CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY

After calling the meeting to order, Judge Blanchette invited anyone offended by the
customary prayer to step out in the hall and return after the conclusion of the prayer.
Commissioner Walston delivered the invocation and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the
Texas flag.

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Hughes
to receive minutes from April 6, April 23 and two meetings on May 11th. All voted yes
and none no.

Budget amendments/line item transfers were not presented.

Commissioner Marshall motioned to ratify approval of paying the county bills. The
motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no. SEE
ATTACHED

Commissioner Nash motioned to adopt the resolution for the Violence Against Women
Special Prosecutor grant. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes
and none no. SEE ATTACHED

Commissioner Nash motioned to adopt the resolution for the Crime Victims
Coordinator grant. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion and the amended
motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall
to approve participation in the Federal Surplus Property Program. All voted yes and
none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner
Walston to renew the annual contract that allows Sam Houston Electric to use the county
fairgrounds. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED

Commissioner Walston motioned to accept the resignation of Paul Erwin from the
Emergency Services District #6. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED

Lou Cloy entered the meeting.
Judge Blanchette motioned to approve Kelly Jobe as the AgriLife FCS Extension Agent.

The motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. She
will begin “First Step” June 8" and begin working in Tyler County in July.
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Sue Saunders entered the meeting.

Commissioner Marshall motioned to advertise for bids for a bank depository
contract. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no.
SEE ATTACHED NOTICE

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash to approve the extension of the current
depository contract with First National Bank of Jasper, until July 31st. The motion was
seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner
Hughes to approve a part time employee for the summer for the County Treasurer’s
department to digitize records. The rate will be the same as paid during the previous
summer internship from June 8™ to the first week of August. All voted yes and none no

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve the EVerify Memorandum of
Understanding for Employers with Homeland Security. Commissioner Walston
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED

The County Treasurer reported that Neches First Federal Credit Union was offering a
.8% interest and 12 months investment will be at 1%. Commissioner Nash motioned to
invest $250,000 in Neches First Federal Credit Union. Commissioner Walston seconded
the motion. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to move $250,000 from the jail interest
and sinking fund investing directly to Education First Credit Union, not to the
Treasurer’s account. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. Mrs.
Saunders stated the interest rate goes up to .85%. All voted yes and none no.

Executive Session was not held.

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Walston
that the meeting adjourn. All voted yes and none no.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED:8:46 a.m.

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County
Commissioners Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct
record of the Tyler County Commissioners Court session held on May 27, 2015.

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 7th day of May, 2015.

Attest; .

uny Clgrk, Tyler County, Texg{s ~
’ =]
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Donece Gregory,
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Vendor Name
Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES
SAGE TELECOM

-RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT .

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R.

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES,...
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES,...
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES,...
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ...
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES,...
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ...
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ...
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES, ...
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & O..

HANDLER COMMUNICATIONS

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CLE..

CARPETS BY CURIOSITY
MCCLURE, JOSH

STAR METAL ROOFING
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA
SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC.
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC.
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC.

Tyler County, TX

Payment Number

115985
115967
115964
115958
115937
115937
115937
115937
115937
115937
115937
115937
115994
115953
115962
115940
115957
115970
115938
115938
115938
115938
115938
115938
115938
115938
115938
115938
115938
115938
115938
115972
115972
115980
115950
115950
115950

Post Date

04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015

Description {Item)

INV.#0001856/COUNTY OFFIC...

000029477181001/1P.4
CAUSE NO.12414 & 12415 AH
CAUSE NO.13-089&13-090FB
CPS/23,295

CPS/23,434

CPS/23,201

CPS/23,551

CPS/23,299

CPS/23,536

CPS/23,447

CPS/23,604

104848/1P.2
INV.#20417/COAUD & TREAS.
JURY MONEY/4-28-15

INV.#24698,24901,&24902/R...
INV.#588658,588656& 588657...

INV.#2591&2604/REMODEL
#0217/0290/TCSO
#0118/COJUD
#0118/COJUD
#0217/7CSO
#0282/0464/0605
#0225/TCSO
#0605/TCSO
#0605/TCSO

#0514/E0C
#0639/TREAS.
#0639/TREASURER
#0514/EQC

#0605/TCSO
INV.#3000/JP.3
INV.#308/TCSO
3-20-15/JP.3
3223109/REMODEL
3223109/COJUD
3223109/COUNTY JUDGE

Account Number Project Account Key

010-440-42353
010-414-42500
010-408-42634
010-415-42634
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-412-42100
010-442-42412
010-408-42700
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
010-401-42111
010-401-42178
010-421-42189
010-426-42182
010-426-42400
010-426-42400
010-426-42413
010-426-42659
010-430-42100
010-442-42106
010-442-42412
010-453-43210
010-453-43600
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-413-42100
010-401-42178
010-442-42411
010-442-42411

Check Register
By Fund

Payable Dates 4/24/2015 - 5/21/2015

Post Date

04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015

Amount

900.00
68.67
600.00
300.00
93.75
393.75
112.50
131.25
112.50
450.00
37.50
75.00
12.98
225.00
1,440.00
5,535.57
1,300.00
449.85
14.99
1,978.45
273.70
36.82
167.29
9.99
55.76
301.71
95.60
34.72
485.72
849.95
450.00
185.00
120.00
39.95
120.15
663.63
2,117.39

BOZOV20LS 185247 PM



Check Register
Vendor Name

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC.
PATE'S COLLISION

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1

LOECHEL, BRANT

CARRUTH, MICHAEL ROSSI/TC...
GREGORY, DONECE

RIVERS, DEAN (GERALDINE)
EMBASSY SUITES SAN MARCOS
DOWDY, CAROL ANNE

VOTH, STEPHANIE -

AT&T PHONES - ATLANTA, ...
M ROMO'S VISUAL CONCEPTS
DEROUEN, TAMARA L.
DEROUEN, TAMARA L.
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT...
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT...
STEWART, GREGORY D.
HARVEY, 1O LYNN

SMITH, JESSICA

MCSQO TRAINING ACADEMY
DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER

TEXAS COLLEGE OF PROBATE ...
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY/SAN...
AT&T LONG DISTANCE
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS
WEATHERFORD, BRYAN
WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY
CRUSE, LYNNETTE

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CLE...
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &..
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &..
WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY
WEATHERFORD, BRYAN
POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CLE...
CRUSE, LYNNETTE

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CLE...
WEATHERFORD, BRYAN
POUNDS, CHRYL/REGISTRY PR...
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR &..
CRUSE, LYNNETTE
WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY
DISTRICT 5 TCAAA

Payment Number

115935
115961
115960
115955
115941
115952
115965
115951
115949
115979
115933
115956
115946
115946
115944
115944
115971
115954
115969
115959
115948
115973
115976
115932
115978
115995
115977
115997
116001
115983
115993
115987
115989
116000
115996
115992
115982
115991
115998
115990
115988
115984
115999
115947

Post Date

04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015

Description (item)

INV.#3475/JP.1

REPLACEMENT PARTS/TCSO
MILEAGE/DETCOG

PER DIEM/ICS300 & ICS 400
PER DIEM/ICS 300 & ICS 400
TRAVEL EXP./CO CLERK ASSOC...
PER DIEM/CO. CLERK ASSOC. ...
HOTEL/GREGORY,DONECE

PER DIEM & MILEAGE/EXCEL T...
PER DIEM/EXCEL TRAINING
8011/1P.2

INV.#415TCC/TC OFFICE COM...
COURT REPORTER/4-21-15
COURT REPORTER/4-22-15
19151/COUNTY OFFICES
681242/TCSO
INV.#479616/REMODEL

PER DIEM/BASIC COMM. CERT.
PER DIEM/BASIC COMM. CERT.
REGIS./HARVEY,).& SMITH,J.
02349644/COAUD
REGIS./LEJUNE,DANA
REGIS./ZACHARY,JIM

MARCH 2015/LONG DISTANCE
6855-00001/TCSO
5066-00002/1P.2
8386-00002/VET

SUIT NO.B-2724

SUIT B-2724/AD LITEM B.ELR...
SUIT NO.B-2724

SUIT NO.B-2724

SUIT NO.B-2724

SUIT NO.B-2863

SUIT B-2863/AD LITEM B.ELR...
SUIT NO.B-2863

SUIT NO. B-2863

SUIT NO. B-2863

SUIT NO.B-2868

SUIT NO.B-2868

SUIT NO.B-2868

SUIT NO.B-2868

SUIT NO.B-2868

SUIT B-2868/AD LITEM B.ELR...
2015 MEMB.DUES/EXT.

Account Number Project Account Key

010-401-42643
010-453-43600
010-401-42233
010-426-42659
010-426-42659
010-402-42659
010-402-42659
010-402-42659
010-422-42659
010-422-42659
010-412-42500
010-453-43151
010-409-42636
010-415-42635
010-440-42350
010-440-42350
010-401-42178
010-426-42659
010-426-42659
010-426-42659
010-440-42101
010-401-42645
010-429-42661
010-401-42500
010-426-42500
010-412-42500
010-405-42500
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-31020
010-401-42650

Payable Dates: 4/24/2015 - 5/21/2015

Post Date

04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015
04/24/2015

Amount

250.00
2,281.99
112.59
200.00
200.00
510.16
200.00
358.80
209.22
100.00
77.74
1,850.00
373.00
373.00
912.93
93.20
2,500.00
250.00
250.00
100.00
419.28
350.00
325.00
163.54
62.51
75.30
44,78
84.94
350.00
8,494.81
878.00
285.00
185.00
350.00
320.19
448.00
32,019.22
526.00
54.16
42,879.52
185.00
7,005.32
350.00
100.00
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Check Register Payable Dates: 4/24/2015 - 5/21/2015

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description {ltem) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT...115986 04/24/2015 S015620/COCLK 010-440-42101 04/24/2015 154.43
DELL MARKETING L.P. 115945 04/24/2015 006789522/TCS0 010-453-43210 04/24/2015 1,295.96
METLIFE INSURANCE 116007 04/27/2015 APRIL 2015 METLIFE 010-401-40150 04/27/2015 1,342.00
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL (... 116011 04/27/2015 TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL T... 010-21310 04/27/2015 2,483.81
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 116014 04/30/2015 FICA 010-21300 04/30/2015 13,142.58
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 116014 04/30/2015 Federal Withholding 010-21300 04/30/2015 9,976.10
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 116014 04/30/2015 Medicare 010-21300 04/30/2015 3,073.56
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 116013 04/29/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-2999% 04/29/2015 80,266.77
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RET..DFT0001317 04/30/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement ~ 010-21320 04/30/2015 19,038.13
. _OFFICEOFTHEA.G CHILD SLL.. DFT0001319 04/30/2015 cs . 010-21300 04/30/2015 161.54
MCCLURE, JOSH 116033 04/30/2015 REMODEL 2ND FLOOR JUDGE'S..010-442-42412 04/30/2015 1,048.00
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 116020 05/01/2015 INV.#0001858/COUNTY OFFIC... 010-440-42101 05/01/2015 7.98
CYPHER TECHNGLOGIES 116020 05/01/2015 INV.#0001858/COUNTY OFFIC... 010-440-42353 05/01/2015 480.00
HANDLER COMMUNICATIONS 116022 05/01/2015 MATERIALS 010-442-42412 05/01/2015 103.90
HANDLER COMMUNICATIONS 116022 05/01/2015 INV.#20423/COAUD & DSIUD  010-442-42412 05/01/2015 225.00
cr 116018 05/01/2015 930-0039477-000/iP.1 010-440-42677 05/01/2015 91.28
SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERIFF..116026 05/01/2015 MARCH 2015/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/01/2015 775.00
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 116017 05/01/2015 INV.#3476/1P.1 010-401-42643 05/01/2015 250.00
SPIVEY, JACOB 116028 05/01/2015 MILEAGE/TURFGRASS MGMT. ...010-439-42224 05/01/2015 295.55
SPIVEY, JACOB 116028 05/01/2015 MILEAGE/BEEF & FORAGE WK... 010-439-42224 05/01/2015 36.23
SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE 116027 05/01/2015 MILEAGE/TREAS.SEMINAR 010-423-42659 05/01/2015 308.78
SPIVEY, JACOB 116028 05/01/2015 MILEAGE/DISTRICT 4-H ROUN... 010-439-42224 05/01/2015 83.38
WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC... 116031 05/01/2015 OFFICE SUPPLIES 010-426-42100 05/01/2015 122.31
WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC... 116031 05/01/2015 JAIL SUPPLIES 010-427-42108 05/01/2015 139.65
WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC... 116031 05/01/2015 PRISONER MEALS 010-427-42157 05/01/2015 280.00
WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC... 116031 05/01/2015 BUILDING MAINT. 010-442-42411 05/01/2015 31.76
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO... 116024 05/01/2015 074616901/COAUD 010-440-42350 05/01/2015 800.00
CLARK, AMY 116019 05/01/2015 TRAVEL EXP./COURT ASST.TR... 010-421-42189 05/01/2015 468.55
WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 116032 05/01/2015 INV.#569299/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/01/2015 960.00
VERIZON WIRELESS 116030 05/01/2015 5066-00001/TCSO 010-426-42500 05/01/2015 164.81
SYSTEM ACCESS 116029 05/01/2015 INV.#CC101/COCLK 010-440-42353 05/01/2015 900.00
DELL MARKETING L.P. 116021 05/01/2015 006789522/ TREAS. & COJUD  010-453-43210 05/01/2015 735.00
DELL MARKETING L.P. 116021 05/01/2015 006789522/AG EXT. 010-453-43210 05/01/2015 594.00
DELL MARKETING L.P. 116021 05/01/2015 006789522/TREAS. 010-453-43210 05/01/2015 594.00
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS 116079 05/11/2015 576115212504603/MAINT. 010-440-42101 05/11/2015 356.11
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS 116081 05/11/2015 603060813217822/TCSO 010-440-42101 05/11/2015 119.38
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS 116080 05/11/2015 603060813230090/JP.1 010-440-42101 05/11/2015 27.32
AVAYA, INC. 116069 05/11/2015 0101946445/TAX 010-420-42500 05/11/2015 60.00
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRINGS 116078 05/11/2015 21549393631084/TAX 010-440-42101 05/11/2015 35.87
CITY OF WOODVILLE 116070 05/11/2015 00001903/COCLK 010-442-42516 05/11/2015 34.00
CITY OF WOODVILLE 116070 05/11/2015 0002592/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 05/11/2015 70.22
CITY OF WOODVILLE 116070 05/11/2015 00002804/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 05/11/2015 67.88
CITY OF WOODVILLE 116070 05/11/2015 01024002/TAX 010-442-42517 05/11/2015 149.24

CITY OF WOODVILLE 116070 05/11/2015 05119001/JUSTICE CENTER 010-442-42511 05/11/2015 1,996.54

SO0 1 dY PM Fage 3 of 21



Check Register Payable Dates: 4/24/2015 - 5/21/2015

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description {item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount
CITY OF WOODVILLE 116070 05/11/2015 07152001/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 05/11/2015 90.28
CITY OF WOODVILLE 116070 05/11/2015 07152002/CDA 010-442-42515 05/11/2015 218.49
WINDSTREAM 116088 05/11/2015 125059392/1P.3 010-413-42500 05/11/2015 69.11
ENTERGY 116074 05/11/2015 2977369/WHEAT BLDG. 010-442-42515 05/11/2015 226.36
AT&T PHONES - ATLANTA, ... 116067 05/11/2015 GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS 010-401-42500 05/11/2015 4,233.01
ENTERGY 116074 05/11/2015 521353/TCSO 010-442-42511 05/11/2015 83.00
ENTERGY 116074 05/11/2015 521552/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 05/11/2015 1,392.33
ENTERGY 116074 05/11/2015 521577/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 05/11/2015 2,307.44
ENTERGY 116074 05/11/2015 619032/TAX 010-442-42517 05/11/2015 394.33
— - NEW-WAVE COMMUNICATIO... 116075 05/11/2015 052716501/TCSO 010-427-42108 05/11/2015 110.31
AAR INCORPORATED 116197 05/11/2015 INV. #8053/COAUD 010-401-42178 05/11/2015 5,200.00
AT & TPHONES - CAROL STRE... 116068 05/11/2015 9117 INTERNET/DPS 010-430-42500 05/11/2015 57.86
VERIZON WIRELESS 116085 05/11/2015 2033-00001/JP.4 010-414-42500 05/11/2015 95.00
VERIZON WIRELESS 116084 05/11/2015 COAUD 010-422-42500 05/11/2015 120.03
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 116199 05/14/2015 FICA 010-21300 05/14/2015 12,993.80
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 116199 05/14/2015 Federal Withholding 010-21300 05/14/2015 9,719.63
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 116199 05/14/2015 Medicare 010-21300 05/14/2015 3,038.84
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 116198 05/13/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 05/13/2015 74,552.69
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD SU... DFT0001324 05/14/2015 Cs 010-21300 05/14/2015 161.54
GLASS TECH 116127 05/15/2015 INV.#001268/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/15/2015 595.00
SERVICE BY SCOTT 116168 05/15/2015 INV.#01047/TCSO 010-442-42411 05/15/2015 1,115.26
SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABORA... 116171 05/15/2015 00-A75979/TCSO 010-426-42182 05/15/2015 447.40
METAL DEPOT 116151 05/15/2015 INV. #02-251118-00/REMODEL 010-401-42178 05/15/2015 736.50
XEROX CORPORATION 116196 05/15/2015 711323717/DSCLK 010-440-42350 05/15/2015 117.11
ADAMS, MITCH ATTY. 116090 05/15/2015 CAUSE N0O.10205/09-14-00221..010-408-42634 05/15/2015 1,065.00
CRAIG, ELLEN 116111 05/15/2015 REIMB.POSTAGE/VET. 010-401-42111 05/15/2015 15.55
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS... 116143 05/15/2015 1063/TCSO 010-426-42401 05/15/2015 853.36
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 116149 05/15/2015 CAUSE NO. 12,046WAD 010-408-42634 05/15/2015 400.00
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 116149 05/15/2015 CAUSE NO..12,047WAD 010-408-42634 05/15/2015 400.00
WRIGHT, RUSSELL J. 116195 05/15/2015 CAUSE NO.12,433 712,570 E... 010-408-42634 05/15/2015 600.00
SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC 116177 05/15/2015 INV.#1316/TCSO 010-426-42500 05/15/2015 523.00